
Year/Quarter Tracking No. Request Type Date Received Title of Request Extension Status Date Finished Days Lapsen Cost Appeeal Filed Remarks

2021-Q1 7285 Letter 6-Jan-21
Request a Cerrificate of registration as lumber 

dealer
No

Info. not 

maintained
8-Jan-21 - Free No

The requested copy is under the supervision of 

the Regional Office

2021-Q1 7242 Letter 21-Dec-20

Request 100% three inventory report of the 

proposed establishment of sanitary land fill of LGU 

Carrascal, SDS

No
Info. not 

maintained
6-Jan-21 - Free No

The information/requested is under the 

supervision of CENRO Cantilan

2021-Q1 7286 Letter 14-Dec-20
8888 Citizens compalint with ticket no. 

P20201005787-6
No

Info. not 

maintained
5-Jan-21 - Free No

The information/requested is under the 

supervision of CENRO Lianga

2021-Q1 7289 Letter 5-Jan-21

Assistance to LGUs on How to use maps in the 

Disaster Risk Reduction Managament Plan and 

Action

No
Info. not 

maintained
12-Jan-21 - Free No

The information/requested is under the 

supervision of All CENROs

2021-Q1 7270 Letter 3-Jan-21 Valuation of confiscate Exotic Wild Fauna SPP No
Info. not 

maintained
13-Jan-21 - Free No

The information/requested is under the 

supervision of CENRO Lianga

2021-Q1 7292 Letter 8-Jan-21 Submission of BDFE-Project completion report No
Info. not 

maintained
13-Jan-21 - Free No

The information/requested is under the 

supervision of CENRO Lianga

2021-Q1 7401 Letter 3-Feb-21 Order of Investigation No
Info. not 

maintained
10-Feb-21 - Free No

Information requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Lianga

2021-Q1 7306 Letter 25-Jan-21
Emailed letter dated 30 May 2020 of Mr. Samue 

Lahoy complaining of the in-action on his complaint
No

Info. not 

maintained
9-Feb-21 - Free No

Information requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Bislig

2021-Q1 7304 Letter 2/10/221

Miscellaneous sales application and appraisal of 

Mr. Edward Lao Rolida Tiu under lot no. 4663-13 at 

Dagocdoc, Tandag

No
Info. not 

maintained
11-Feb-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q1 7307 Letter 18-Feb-21 Mobilization report of wildlife enforcement officer No
Info. not 

maintained
28-Feb-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q1 210 Letter 4-Mar-21
Water permit application of deepwell water source 

of Tandag Water District
No

Info. not 

maintained
9-Mar-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q1 1001 Letter 5-Feb-21
Judgement Order issued by Regional Trial Court 

11th Judicial Region
No

Info. not 

maintained
17-Mar-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q1 211 Letter 3-Mar-21
Inventory of seedlings planted under Enhanced 

National Greening PROGRAM
No

Info. not 

maintained
11-Mar-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

all respective  CENROs under the AOR

2021-Q1 202 Letter 2-Mar-21 Water sources and water users inventory No
Info. not 

maintained
9-Mar-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q1 305 Letter 9-Mar-21

Submission of list of injured, harmed and/or 

casualities of DENR personnel relative to the 

conduct of forest protection activities

No
Info. not 

maintained
9-Mar-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q1 301 Letter 24-Feb-21
Accomplishment report on the maintenance of 

monitoring station and assistance 
No

Info. not 

maintained
3-Mar-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q2 501 Letter 7-Apr-21

Omnibus Resolution on the motion for the release 

of eleven (11) units of motorcycles under mortgage 

from Visayas Rain Cycle, Inc. apprehended for 

violation of section 68 of PD 705 as amended

No
Info. not 

maintained
14-Apr-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Cantilan

Fredom of Information Registry CY 2021

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office
Region 13, Caraga Administrative Region

Tandag City, Surigao del Sur

Tel. No. (086) 211-3337



2021-Q2 308 Letter 31-Mar-21

Discret investigation re: Alleged improvement of 

Mrs. Charethel Torres in the transport of illegal 

forest products

No
Info. not 

maintained
5-Apr-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Executive Director

2021-Q2 309 Letter 31-Mar-21 Water source and water users inventory No
Info. not 

maintained
5-Apr-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Executive Director

2021-Q2 401 Letter 7-Apr-21
Posting of appointments issued by the DENR Caraga 

Region on March 2021
No

Info. not 

maintained
12-Apr-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Executive Director

2021-Q2 508 Letter 31-Mar-21
Monthly report on lawin forest and biodiversity 

protection system for the month of March 2021
No

Info. not 

maintained
5-Apr-21 Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Executive Director

2021-Q2 404 Letter 7-Apr-21
Excerpts from the Minutes of the 76t Regular 

Session of the Sangguniang Bayan
No

Info. not 

maintained
12-Apr-21 Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Executive Director

2021-Q2 310 Letter 1-Apr-21
Notice of Hearing re: Civil Case No. 268-H 

Annulment 
No

Info. not 

maintained
13-Apr-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Bislig

2021-Q2 508 Letter 23-Apr-21

Completed staff work (CSW) report of the 

apprehension of one (1) unit rusi Habal-habal 

color black without plate number loaded with 

18pcs./114 bd.ft. of undocumented lauan 

lumber at Barangay Gata, San Agustin on 

September 21, 2020

No Successful 5-May-21 - Free No
Information/request is under the supervision of 

the Regional Office

2021-Q2 412 Letter 23-Apr-21

Surigao del Sur State University (SDSSU) Bislig 

City Campus request for surey order over their 

school site located at Purok 4, Maharlika, Bislig 

City, SDS

No Successful 4-May-21 - Free No
Information/request is under the supervision of 

the Regional Office

2021-Q2 505 Letter 15-Apr-21

Completed staff work (CSW) report on the 

apprehension of Mancono finished products at 

Brgy. Bahi, Baroboo, SDS on December 20, 

2020 around 10:00 P.M.

No
Info. not 

maintained
7-May-21 - Free No

Information/request is under the supervision of 

the Regional Office

2021-Q2 411 Letter 8-Apr-21

CSW report of the apprehended abandoned 

32pcs./170.66 bd.ft. of lauan lumber at 

National Highway, Purok 5, Brgy. Parang, 

Cantilan, SDS on November 28, 2020

No
Info. not 

maintained
4-May-21 - Free No

Information/request is under the supervision of 

the Regional Office

2021-Q2 603 Letter 27-May-21

Spot report on the apprehended one (1) unit 

Rusi motorcycle color red/blue without plate 

number bearing an engine number RW157 

FMIJAO68416 loaded with 32pcs./263.17 bd.ft. 

Mancono lumber at P-6, Barangay Gata, San 

Agustin, SDS

No
Info. not 

maintained
8-Jun-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q2 604 Letter 27-May-21 Spot report No
Info. not 

maintained
8-Jun-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q2 609 Letter 26-May-21

Request to issue certificate of finality to finally 

confiscate in favor of the government the 

7pcs./48 bd.ft. of lauan lumber and 

24pcs./0.49 cu.m.  Of Anislag, Bintoko and 

lauan logs including convences (red rusi 125 

motorcycle) apprehended at P-1, Bongaitan 

District Barangay Mangagoy, Bislig City on 

October 4, 2019

No
Info. not 

maintained
3-Jun-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q2 611 Letter 27-May-21 Resolution No Successful 4-Jun-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office



2021-Q2 600 Letter 27-May-21

Request for re inspection/validation on the 

previously 10% retention fee for ENGP CY 

2017 established  plantaion within the AOR of 

CENRO Lianga

Info. not 

maintained
4-Jun-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q2 601 Letter 27-May-21
Request for the issuance of the order of 

dropping of survey claimant brigida Gasu
Successful 4-Jun-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

DENR-CENRO Lianga

2021-Q2 603 Letter 27-May-21

Investigation report re: Alleged illegal mining 

activities at brgy. Pagtilaan, Municipality of 

Lingig, Province of SDS

No Successful 15-Jun-21 - Free -
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8128 Letter 12-Jul-21

Rattan Supply Contract entered into by and 

between Surigao del Sur Hill Tribes Association 

Incorporation (SSHTAI), holder of Rattan 

Cutting Contract (RCC) No. RXI-ICC-089 and 

Rancino Wood Industry,holder of Rattan 

Processing Plant permit/License No. R13-RPPP-

03012062024

No Successful 11-Aug-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8135 Letter 25-Jun-21

Completed Staff Work (CSW) report on the 

actual verification of the alleged illegal cutting 

of manguim trees within the CBFM area of 

QUFMPC at Brgy. Quezon, Tandag City, SDS

No Successful 13-Jul-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8242 Letter 28-Jul-21
DENR CENRO Bislig Official visit for the month 

of July 2021
No Successful 17-Aug-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8240 Letter 14-Jul-21 SPOT REPORT No Successful 18-Jul-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8339 Letter 5-Jul-21 SPOT REPORT No Successful 20-Jul-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8278 Letter 13-Jul-21

Investigation report relative to the complaint of 

Ms. Jailen Minardo Guitguitan against the 

commercial Sand and Gravel extraction project 

of Mr. Teodoro F. Guingin (ECC Holder) Mr. 

Mark Philip Orozco (SAG Contractor) located at 

Carac-an, River, Brgy. Bagsac, Madrid, SDS

No Successful 23-Jul-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8279 Letter 21-Jun-21

Criminal Complaint People of the Philippines 

against Mr Ronilo A. Cala for violation of section 77 

of PD 705 as amended by RA 7161 in the relation 

to Article 309 and 310, of the revised penal code of 

the philippine

No Successful - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8280 Letter 25-Jun-21 SPOT REPORT No
Info. not 

maintained
- Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8283 Letter 18-Jun-21

Criminal Complaint People of the Philippines 

against Mr Raymundo Y. Oranza for violation of 

section 77 of PD 705 as amended by RA 7161 in 

the relation to Article 309 and 310, of the revised 

penal code of the philippine

No
Info. not 

maintained
- Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8128 Letter 12-Jul-21

Rattan Supply Contract entered into by and 

between Surigao del Sur Hill Tribes Association 

Incorporation (SSHTAI), holder of Rattan 

Cutting Contract (RCC) No. RXI-ICC-089 and 

Rancino Wood Industry,holder of Rattan 

Processing Plant permit/License No. R13-RPPP-

03012062024

No
Info. not 

maintained
11-Aug-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office



2021-Q3 8227 Letter 11-Aug-21

"Request of Rev. Fr./Atty. Edgar BonetteB. 

Clan, Surseco I Board of Director to utilize the 

trees that obstructed the transmission line at 

KM. 8, San Jose, Bislig City, SDS and was cut 

by Surseco I

No Successful 20-Aug-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8429 Letter 10-Aug-21

Summary report of the transported forest 

products passing at Ganayon Monitoring 

Station within the Jurisdictin of CENRO Lianga, 

SDS

No
Info. not 

maintained
19-Aug-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8432 Letter 10-Aug-21

DENR CENRO Cantilan report on the tagging 

and released of three (3) Green Sea Turtles 

(Chelonia Mydas) and one (1) Hawksbill Turtle 

(Eretycochelys Imbricata) last August 4, 2021, 

at Brgy. San Pedro, Cantilan, SDS

No
Info. not 

maintained
23-Aug-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8989 Letter 3-Sep-21 SPOT REPORT No
Info. not 

maintained
3-Sep-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8928 Letter 20-Aug-21

Notarized report on survival rate of 

maintenance and protection Year 2 (2020) and 

Year 3 (2018-realigned and download target) 

for second quarter CY 2021 of CENRO Cantilan, 

SDS

No Successful 29-Sep-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8596 Letter 24-Aug-21 SPOT REPORT No
Info. not 

maintained
3-Sep-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8587 Letter 23-Aug-21
Court Order of RTC 11th Judicial Region 

Branch 28, Lianga, SDS
No

Info. not 

maintained
3-Sep-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8539 Letter 19-Aug-21

DENR-CENRO Bislig report on the action taken 

on the trapped Philippine Hawk Eagle 

(Nisaetus Philippensis)  at Sitio Mabog, Brgy. 

San Roque, Bislig City, SDS

No
Info. not 

maintained
8-Sep-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q3 8578 Letter 23-Aug-21 SPOT REPORT No
Info. not 

maintained
3-Sep-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q4 8778 Letter 12-Nov-21

Request for revocable and cancellation of the land 

application in the name of Open Bible Church, rep. 

by: Eliza Puivera

No
Info. not 

maintained
14-Oct-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q4 9228 Letter 18-Nov-21 Re: Spot report dated Ju;y 29, 2021 No Successful 19-Oct-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q4 9203 Letter 12-Nov-21
Re: Spot report dated July 6, 2021, July 13, 2021 

and July 15, 2021
No

Info. not 

maintained
18-Oct-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q4 9340 Letter 15-Nov-21

CSW report relative to the complaint on illegal 

quarrying by a certain Giona Tulang and Joseohine 

De larmiente located at Brgy. Bajao, Tago, SDS

No
Info. not 

maintained
20-Oct-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q4 9338 Letter 9-Nov-21

Inspection report re: Encroactment of easement for 

cutting of mangrove represented by Mr. Sunday C. 

Parena at Poblacion, cagwait, SDS

No
Info. not 

maintained
20-Oct-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q4 8989 Letter 15-Nov-21

Hinatuan Municial Assessor Federica B. Sayawan, 

re: Request for certification regarding the location 

of lot nos. under PLs-426-D located at Hinatuan, 

SDS

No
Info. not 

maintained
8-Oct-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

Regional Office

2021-Q4 9555 Letter 12-Nov-21

Letter from Mr. Pacifico Dua dated September 30, 

2021, requesting for the intervention on the 

excavation of the foreshore area within the Beach 

Resort owned by Brgy. Captain Edgar Salilin

No
Info. not 

maintained
29-Nov-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Bislig



2021-Q4 9520 Letter 18-Nov-21

Letter asking for investigation over lot 645, Cad 

597, with Katibayan ng Orihinal na Titulo No. P-

32656, located at Sabang, poblacion, Cortes, SDS

No Successful 25-Nov-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional Executive Director

2021-Q4 9561 Letter 12-Nov-21 Spot report of CENRO Lianga No
Info. not 

maintained
20-Nov-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional Executive Director

2021-Q4 9573 Letter 15-Nov-21

Spot report on the apprehended nineteen 

(19)pcs./189.33 bd.ft. of undocumented lauan 

lumber at So. Suong, Brgy. Purisima, Tago, SDS

No
Info. not 

maintained
16-Nov-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional Executive Director

2021-Q4 9579 Letter 9-Nov-21
Criminal complaint People of the Philippines 

against Mr. Rolando Doldola
No

Info. not 

maintained
18-Nov-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional Executive Director

2021-Q4 9508 Letter 15-Nov-21

Revocable permit application lease application with 

request for approval of appraisal of Mr. Isabelo P. 

Maquiling

No
Info. not 

maintained
23-Nov-21 - Free No

Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional Executive Director

2021-Q4 9608 Letter 23-Nov-21

Reply on the 8888 citizen's complaint with ticket 

no. PCC-CAM-11-15-2021-207, relative to the 

complaint of Mr. Edwin G. Deligero of Bayabas, 

SDS

No Successful 10-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional executive Director

2021-Q4 9610 Letter 24-Nov-21

Aksyon Kalikasan reference number ACK20210611-

015, email sent by Zosima Diendo Rufin rekative 

the land possessed and cultivated by her father 

located at Mantaban, Hinatuan, SDS

No Successful 13-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional executive Director

2021-Q4 9612 Letter

Follow-up on Hinatuan Sangguniang Bayan 

Committee hearing on the issues and concerns 

regarding the Amazing Sand resort operation in 

Barangay Baculin, Hinatuan, SDS

No Successful 10-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional executive Director

2021-Q4 9613 Letter 2-Dec-21

Letter from Engr. Victor B. Balde, LMB Chief 

Records and Knowledge Management Division 

endorsing the letter of Atty. Bridget R. Abad, RN. 

Re: Requesting for certification over lot no. 2864-A, 

CSD-11-012842-D situated in Cantilan, SDS

No Successful 21-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional executive Director

2021-Q4 9615 Letter 2-Dec-21

Request of the City Mayor of Bislig, Hon. Florencio 

C. Garay for the cutting of one (1) Toog tree 

(petersianthus quadrialatus) located in Brgy. 

Coleto,Bislig City, SDS

No Successful 6-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Bislig City, SDS

2021-Q4 9616 Letter 3-Dec-21

Request for a copy of the free patent application of 

Mateo Zaldivar involving lot no. 1212, Pls 427-D 

situated at Sta. Maria, Tagbina, SDS

No Successful 15-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Bislig City, SDS

2021-Q4 9617 Letter 12-Dec-21

Notice of Hearing re: civil Case no. 268-H 

"Annulment of the Deed of Sale, recovery of 

ownership, reconveyance and transfer of title, 

recovery of possession, and damages" Apolonia A. 

Lomayog, plaintiff versus SPS Ramel Bandola and 

Lama Bandola, and all other persons who derived 

their rights under them, et.al. defendants

No Successful 22-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Bislig City, SDS

2021-Q4 9618 Letter 2-Dec-21

Letter from Paro Leoncio C. Bautista, Jr. MBA re: 

Request for certificate as to whether herein 

atatched parcel of lands are within alienable and 

disposable (A&D) or timberland

No Successful 13-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Bislig City, SDS



2021-Q4 9619 Letter 3-Dec-21

Letter from Mr. Pol M. Delos Santos, CESO IV 

Regional Director, DPWH, Regional Office 13, 

Butuan City request for a "Certification" located 

No Successful 15-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

the Regional Executive Director

2021-Q4 9620 Letter 13-Dec-21

Letter from Mr. romulo P. balanay, informing of the 

stolen lot titles with a request for the DENR to 

refrain with approving any lot titling application of 

Mr. Gilbert Balanay

No Successful 23-Dec-21 - Free No
Information/requested is under the supervision of 

CENRO Lianga, SDS


